

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA**

**KATHRYN B. MOSER, individually and as  
trustee of the Kathryn B. Moser  
Revocable Living Trust,**

**Petitioner,**

**CASE NO. 96,714**

**v.**

**BARRON CHASE SECURITIES, INC.,**

**Respondent.**

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF  
FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT  
CASE NO.: 98-04009**

---

---

---

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

---

**ALLAN J. FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845574  
**FRANELL FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845582  
Fedor & Fedor  
10225 Ulmerton Rd., Suite 8A  
Largo, FL 33771  
(727) 581-6100  
FAX (727) 585-2232

**RICHARD R. LOGSDON, ESQ.**  
FBN: 163441  
1423 S. Ft. Harrison Ave.  
Clearwater, FL 33756  
(727) 446-8249

**Attorneys for Petitioner  
KATHRYN B. MOSER**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** ..... **ii**

**SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT** ..... **1**

**ARGUMENT** ..... **4**

**I. The Circuit Court Correctly Concluded that Moser Prevailed on Her Statutory Claim, Thereby Entitling Her to An Award of Attorneys’ Fees.** ..... **4**

**A. The Statement in the Award That “The Claimant’s Request for Attorneys’ Fees Is Referred to a Court of Competent Jurisdiction” Can Only Mean That Moser Prevailed on Her Statutory Claim.** ..... **4**

**B. The Circuit Court’s Decision is Not Reviewable *De Novo* By the Second District Simply Because The Circuit Court Disagreed with Barron Chase’s Interpretation of the Arbitration Award.** ..... **6**

**C. Clarification of the Arbitration Award Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 682.10 Does Not Constitute “A Second Bite At the Arbitration Apple”** ..... **8**

**II. The Circuit Court’s Conclusion That Interest on the Attorneys’ Fees Award Should Accrue from the Date of the Arbitration Award Is Completely Consistent with the Holding and Reasoning of this Court in *Higley South*.** ..... **10**

**CONCLUSION** ..... **13**

**CERTIFICATE RE: ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DATED JULY 13, 1998** ..... **14**

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** ..... **14**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Cases</b>	<u>page</u>
<i>Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc.</i> , 670 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	2, 3, 10, 11, 12
<i>Turnberry Associates v. Service Station Aid, Inc.</i> , 651 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	1, 5
 <b>Statutes</b>	
Florida Statutes Section 517.211 . . . . .	4, 11, 12
Florida Statutes Section 517.301 . . . . .	2, 4, 6, 7, 8
Florida Arbitration Code	
Florida Statutes Section 682.10 . . . . .	8, 9
Florida Statutes Section 682.12. . . . .	9
Florida Statutes Section 682.13. . . . .	9
Florida Statutes Section 682.14. . . . .	9
